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LEO constellation index (objects up to 12m0)   65 Objects

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Page(s) Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

C40 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 2-1 10.90 2'x1' 86 Mio. Ly 3626

H130 LEO Leo 1-2 Leo 2-2 8.90 12' 2903

H132 LEO Leo 1-2 11.30 3' 2964

H144 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 1-2 Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 11.00 4' 3190

H145 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 1-2 Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 10.90 2.9' 3193

H147 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 1-2 Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 11.40 2.5' 3226

H148 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 1-2 Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 10.80 6.6' 3227

H155 LEO Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 10.20 4.3' 3377

H157 LEO Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 10.00 5.4' 3384

H159 LEO Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 10.60 3.7' 3412

H163 LEO Leo 2-1 10.30 3.6' 3489

H165 LEO Leo 3-1 8.90 11.2' 3521

H167 LEO Leo 2-1 11.00 4.9' 3593

H168 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 2-1 10.00 4.6' 3607

H169 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 2-1 11.00 3.5' 3608

H175 LEO Leo 2-1 9.50 13.1' 3628

H177 LEO Leo 3-1 10.30 4.5' 3640

H178 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 2-1 11.60 1.5' 3655

H181 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 2-1 11.40 3.1' 3686

H184 LEO Leo 2-1 10.80 4.1' 3810

H189 LEO Leo 1-1 11.40 3.5' 3900

M105 LEO Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 9.30 2.5'x2' 10x50 40 Mio. Ly 3379

M65 LEO Leo 2-1 9.30 5'x1.5' 8x30 40 Mio. Ly 3623

M66 LEO Leo 2-1 8.90 4.5'x2' 8x30 40 Mio. Ly 3627

M95 LEO Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 9.70 4'x3.5' 10x50 40 Mio. Ly 3351

M96 LEO Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 9.20 3.5'x3' 10x50 40 Mio. Ly 3368

N2872 LEO Leo 2-2 11.90 2872

N2911 LEO Leo 2-2 11.50 2911

N2968 LEO Leo 1-2 11.70 2968

N3020 LEO Leo 2-2 11.90 3020

N3041 LEO Leo 1-2 Leo 2-2 11.50 3041

N3098 LEO Leo 1-2 12.00 3098

N3162 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 1-2 Leo 2-2 11.60 3162

N3239 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 1-2 Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 11.30 3239

N3301 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 1-2 Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 11.40 3301

N3338 LEO Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 11.10 3338

N3346 LEO Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 11.70 3346

N3367 LEO Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 11.50 3367

N3370 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 1-2 Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 11.60 3370

N3371 LEO Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 10.90 3371

N3373 LEO Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 11.80 3373

N3389 LEO Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 11.90 3389

N3433 LEO Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 11.60 3433

N3455 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 1-2 Leo 2-1 Leo 2-2 12.00 3455

N3485 LEO Leo 2-1 11.80 3485

N3495 LEO Leo 3-1 11.80 3495

N3507 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 2-1 10.90 3507

N3596 LEO Leo 2-1 11.30 3596

N3599 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 2-1 11.90 3599

N3630 LEO Leo 3-1 11.90 3630

N3632 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 2-1 11.80 3632

N3646 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 2-1 11.10 3646

N3666 LEO Leo 2-1 12.00 3666

N3681 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 2-1 11.20 3681

N3684 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 2-1 11.40 3684

N3691 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 2-1 11.80 3691

N3705 LEO Leo 2-1 Leo 3-1 11.10 3705

N3773 LEO Leo 2-1 12.00 3773

N3801 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 2-1 12.00 3801

N3842 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 2-1 11.80 3842

N3872 LEO Leo 2-1 11.70 3872

N3968 LEO Leo 2-1 11.80 3968

N4008 LEO Leo 1-1 12.00 4008

UGC 5470 LEO Leo 2-2 10.20 -

UGC 6253 LEO Leo 1-1 Leo 2-1 12.00 -

65 galaxies
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Leo 1-1   38 Objects

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

C40 LEO bright, small 10.90 2'x1' 86 Mio. Ly 3626

H144 LEO 11.00 4' 3190

H145 LEO 10.90 2.9' 3193

H147 LEO 11.40 2.5' 3226

H148 LEO 10.80 6.6' 3227

H150 LMI 10.80 3.5' 3245

H151 LMI 11.70 2.1' 3277

H154 LMI 10.00 7.1' 3344

H160 LMI 10.80 3.6' 3414

H162 LMI 10.30 6.8' 3486

H164 LMI 11.10 2.7' 3504

H168 LEO 10.00 4.6' 3607

H169 LEO 11.00 3.5' 3608

H178 LEO 11.60 1.5' 3655

H181 LEO 11.40 3.1' 3686

H189 LEO 11.40 3.5' 3900

N3162 LEO 11.60 3162

N3239 LEO 11.30 3239

N3254 LMI 11.70 3254

N3301 LEO 11.40 3301

N3370 LEO 11.60 3370

N3430 LMI 11.60 3430

N3455 LEO 12.00 3455

N3507 LEO 10.90 3507

N3599 LEO 11.90 3599

N3632 LEO see C40 (N3626) 11.80 3632

N3646 LEO 11.10 3646

N3681 LEO 11.20 3681

N3684 LEO 11.40 3684

N3687 UMA 12.00 3687

N3691 LEO 11.80 3691

N3801 LEO 12.00 3801

N3842 LEO 11.80 3842

N4008 LEO 12.00 4008

N4062 UMA 11.10 4062

N4064 COM 11.40 4064

N4136 COM 11.00 4136

UGC 6253 LEO 12.00 -

38 galaxies
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Leo 1-2   23 Objects

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H130 LEO 8.90 12' 2903

H132 LEO 11.30 3' 2964

H144 LEO 11.00 4' 3190

H145 LEO 10.90 2.9' 3193

H147 LEO 11.40 2.5' 3226

H148 LEO 10.80 6.6' 3227

H150 LMI 10.80 3.5' 3245

H151 LMI 11.70 2.1' 3277

H154 LMI 10.00 7.1' 3344

H160 LMI 10.80 3.6' 3414

N2749 CNC 11.80 2749

N2750 CNC 11.90 2750

N2968 LEO 11.70 2968

N3003 LMI 11.90 3003

N3041 LEO 11.50 3041

N3098 LEO 12.00 3098

N3162 LEO 11.60 3162

N3239 LEO 11.30 3239

N3254 LMI 11.70 3254

N3301 LEO 11.40 3301

N3370 LEO 11.60 3370

N3430 LMI 11.60 3430

N3455 LEO 12.00 3455

23 galaxies
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Leo 2-1   53 Objects

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

C40 LEO bright, small 10.90 2'x1' 86 Mio. Ly 3626

H144 LEO 11.00 4' 3190

H145 LEO 10.90 2.9' 3193

H147 LEO 11.40 2.5' 3226

H148 LEO 10.80 6.6' 3227

H155 LEO 10.20 4.3' 3377

H157 LEO 10.00 5.4' 3384

H159 LEO 10.60 3.7' 3412

H163 LEO 10.30 3.6' 3489

H167 LEO 11.00 4.9' 3593

H168 LEO 10.00 4.6' 3607

H169 LEO 11.00 3.5' 3608

H175 LEO 9.50 13.1' 3628

H178 LEO 11.60 1.5' 3655

H181 LEO 11.40 3.1' 3686

H184 LEO 10.80 4.1' 3810

M105 LEO 9.30 2.5'x2' 10x50 40 Mio. Ly 3379

M65 LEO 9.30 5'x1.5' 8x30 40 Mio. Ly 3623

M66 LEO 8.90 4.5'x2' 8x30 40 Mio. Ly 3627

M95 LEO 9.70 4'x3.5' 10x50 40 Mio. Ly 3351

M96 LEO 9.20 3.5'x3' 10x50 40 Mio. Ly 3368

N3239 LEO 11.30 3239

N3301 LEO 11.40 3301

N3338 LEO 11.10 3338

N3346 LEO 11.70 3346

N3367 LEO 11.50 3367

N3370 LEO 11.60 3370

N3371 LEO see H157 (N3384) 10.90 3371

N3373 LEO see N3389 11.80 3373

N3389 LEO 11.90 3389

N3423 SEX 11.10 3423

N3433 LEO 11.60 3433

N3455 LEO 12.00 3455

N3485 LEO 11.80 3485

N3507 LEO 10.90 3507

N3596 LEO 11.30 3596

N3599 LEO 11.90 3599

N3632 LEO see C40 (N3626) 11.80 3632

N3646 LEO 11.10 3646

N3666 LEO 12.00 3666

N3681 LEO 11.20 3681

N3684 LEO 11.40 3684

N3691 LEO 11.80 3691

N3705 LEO 11.10 3705

N3773 LEO 12.00 3773

N3801 LEO 12.00 3801

N3842 LEO 11.80 3842

N3872 LEO 11.70 3872

N3968 LEO 11.80 3968

N3976 VIR 11.50 3976

N4037 COM 11.90 4037

N4064 COM 11.40 4064

UGC 6253 LEO 12.00 -

53 galaxies
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Leo 2-2   31 Objects

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

C48 CNC 10.30 1.5' 80 mm 60 Mio. Ly 2775

H130 LEO 8.90 12' 2903

H144 LEO 11.00 4' 3190

H145 LEO 10.90 2.9' 3193

H147 LEO 11.40 2.5' 3226

H148 LEO 10.80 6.6' 3227

H155 LEO 10.20 4.3' 3377

H157 LEO 10.00 5.4' 3384

H159 LEO 10.60 3.7' 3412

M105 LEO 9.30 2.5'x2' 10x50 40 Mio. Ly 3379

M95 LEO 9.70 4'x3.5' 10x50 40 Mio. Ly 3351

M96 LEO 9.20 3.5'x3' 10x50 40 Mio. Ly 3368

N2749 CNC 11.80 2749

N2872 LEO 11.90 2872

N2911 LEO 11.50 2911

N3020 LEO 11.90 3020

N3041 LEO 11.50 3041

N3162 LEO 11.60 3162

N3239 LEO 11.30 3239

N3301 LEO 11.40 3301

N3338 LEO 11.10 3338

N3346 LEO 11.70 3346

N3367 LEO 11.50 3367

N3370 LEO 11.60 3370

N3371 LEO see H157 (N3384) 10.90 3371

N3373 LEO see N3389 11.80 3373

N3389 LEO 11.90 3389

N3423 SEX 11.10 3423

N3433 LEO 11.60 3433

N3455 LEO 12.00 3455

UGC 5470 LEO 10.20 -

31 galaxies

V1.01 - Last update: 15.11.2014 - ©2014 by Fred Van Gestel - http://www.vangestel.de/astro   



Leo 3-1   10 Objects

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H165 LEO 8.90 11.2' 3521

H177 LEO 10.30 4.5' 3640

H202 VIR 12.00 4.2' 4030

N3423 SEX 11.10 3423

N3495 LEO 11.80 3495

N3630 LEO 11.90 3630

N3705 LEO 11.10 3705

N3818 VIR 11.70 3818

N3976 VIR 11.50 3976

N4045 VIR 12.00 4045

10 galaxies
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